FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-04-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

į.

101701652

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
		Con	veyance Ty	/pe		
New		X	Assignment	Secu	rity Agreem	ent
☐☐ Document			License	Chan	ge of Name	
X Correction	of PTO Error 325 Frame # 0564		Merger	Othe		
	Document		(For	<i>U.S. Gov</i> (Use ONLY by U.S. (e rnment Governm <u>ent A</u> g	encies)
Reel #	Frame #			epartmental Fi	le	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Keith E. Stormo					12 13 96
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				-		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				-		
Receiving Pa	ırty			Mark if additiona	I names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Innovative Biosys	tems	s, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	121 Sweet Avenue					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Moscow City		Idaho State/Country		83842 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ac	dres	S Enter	r for the first Rece	eiving Party o	nly.
Name					4	
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)					-	
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011742 FRAME: 0694

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(208) 343-6355
Name [Ken J. Pedersen	& Barbara S. Pedersen	
Address (line 1)	Pedersen & Compa	any, PLLC	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2666		
Address (line 3)	Boise, ID 8370	1-2666	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 35 65.
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	if additional numbers attached $\frac{1}{4}$
	e Patent Application Number or the P. ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property). ent Number(s)
Incorre	Patent Applicat: Number was Recorded	5,779,996 ion	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 0.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Barbara S. Pedersen, #36,237			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011742 FRAME: 0695

	02-04-	-1997
/10-1595		EET COMMERCE
		MIMMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIMIM
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	100349	9192 V TARRING DIV. V
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Paterus and Trademarks: F	Please record the attention doinging documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	0	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	MCD 97	Name: Innovative BioSystems, Inc.
Keith E. Stormo	1-2	Internal Address:
	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	i) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 121 Sweet Avenue
	_ ,	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		City: Moscow State: ID ZIP: 83842
Execution Date: December	13, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A A - No calc	4 pumb a /a\.	
4. Application number(s) or paten		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(8)	A N.	B. Patent No.(s)
08/708,118	resident.	1) (M) (M)
• • • •	MI ZDO "	My DO DAM dill
	7000	b 12 m 1/01, 21,
	Additional numbers attr	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
onceming document should be Name: <u>Ken J. Peders</u>		
Naire. Nell U. Petters	<u></u>	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		© Enclosed
		Authorized to be shared to denote account
D.O. Dov	2666	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box	2000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boise	State: ID ZIP: 83701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
		ETHIS SPACE
		03/7/ 03708118
ି. Statement and signature.	nd helief the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		many to be an entire ty span any anabolic copy to a lide bopy
Ken J. Pedersen	K. (1/19/27
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date 1
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PATENT REFL : 0.11742 FRAME: 0.696
		アトトト・ロフィノオン トピムバルト・ロベロベ

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

- I, Keith Stormo, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Innovative BioSystems, Inc., a corporation of the state of Idaho, whose address is 121 Sweet Avenue, Moscow, Idaho 83843-2386 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as MICROBIAL REMEDIATION REACTOR AND PROCESS, for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America on November 12, 1996, and which application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 1996, and given Serial No. 08/708,118.
- 1) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 011742 FRAME: 0697

•				
Date 12/13/96	Signature of Inventor	ial Esta		_(SEAL)
Date <u>12-13-96</u>	_ Signature of Spouse (a	s to her communi	ty interest only)	
	7	Mary C - x	Stormo	(SEAL)
State of Idaho) S. S.	V		
County of <u>lata</u>				
or identified to me,	y of <u>December</u> , pers	name is subscrib	ed to the within	efore me), known
instrument, and ac	knowledged to me that he	e executed the sa	ine.	
S E	Not	tary Public	Aut	
A L	My Commission Expires	On <u>8-15-</u>	2000	

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary

or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this

document.

State of Idano) S. S.
County of <u>Lata</u>	
	y of, in the year of 1996, before me, personally appeared, Stomo, to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
	knowledged to me that she executed the same.
S E	Notary Public
A L	My Commission Expires On 8-15-2000

[stormo/#1483.assignment]

3

PATENT REEL: 011742 FRAME: 0699